to unauthorized/unknown recipients. A formal complaint has been lodged with the concerned Cyber 
Crime Cell, Chennai and appropriate legal recourse is being pursued for recovery of the stolen/lost 
amount. Out of the said fraudulent transfer, a sum of Rs.20,65,704 (Rupees Twenty Lakh Sixty-Five 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Four Only.) has since been recovered and for the balance amount, the 
Company is actively pursuing the matter and hopeful of recovering it.